e
Ares]

2008-0141

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 08-3-3
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of a contract with Barere Construction Company,
LLC. for the construction of Parish Project No.
P0O70603, FY 2007 Louisiana  Community
Development Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G), in the amount
of $500,485 00

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received by St. Charles Parish on January 24, 2008 for
Parish Project No. PO70603, FY 2007 Louisiana Community Development
Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G); and,

WHEREAS, Shread-Kuyrkendall and Associates, Inc, Consulting Engineers for the
Project, have reviewed the bids and recommend that the Contract be
awarded to the low bidder, Barriere Construction Company, LLC , in the
amount of $500,485.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That the bid of Barriere Construction Company, LLC., for the
construction of St. Charles Parish Project No. P070603, FY 2007 Louisiana Community
Development Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G), be hereby accepted, in the amount of
$500,485.00.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute the
attached contract documents.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows.
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _24th day of March | 2008,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal

#igm,%”% ﬁif
CHAIRMAN
SECRETARY JMM Lo d

DLVD/PARISH PRESJDENT (ﬁc\\fcl}\ 2AS _200F RECORDED IN THE 5T CHARLES Pafish
APPROVED /) DISAPPROVED CLERK OF COURT o#F e

q/ﬂ : ‘ i O 740V! i 2008
PaRiSH PRESIDENT _ /o] 24 ffeeerm AS ENTRY N0, L SH(22 Y
RETD/SECRETARY Mareh 26 L eod INMORTGAGE/COMVEYANCE & ROGK

AT {045 6 RECD BY /3:97:;@ NO.___ 1] FoLie. Y29



AT I S P

e R - o

SECTION 00014

CONTRACT

. }5—1’
THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of ‘LP‘_‘: | , 20 Qg , by and between

St. Charles Parish herein called "Owner," acting herein through its Parish President

k)

and _Barriere  Construction  Company. LLC.  domng business as a
corporation of New Orleans , Partsh of Orleans  , and State
of _ Louisiana . , heremafter called "Contractor."

WITNESSETH:  That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements
heremafter mentioned, o be made and performed by the OWNER, the CONTRACTOR

hereby agrees with the OWNER to commence and complete the construction described as
follows:

FY 2007 LCDBG Program - St Charles Parish FastBank Street Improvements
Project No P070603

Heremafter called the project, for the sum of _Five Hundred Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty Five Dollars and Zero Cents  Dollars (5 50048500 ) and all extra work in
connection therewith, under the terms as stated in the General and Spectfic Conditions of
the contract; and at his/her (its or their) own proper cost and expense to furnish all the
materials, supplies, machmery, equipment, tools, superintendence, labor, insurance, and
other accessories and services necessary to complete the said project 11 accordance with
the General Conditions and Supplemental General Conditions and Special Conditions
construction prints, and other drawings and printed or written explanalory matter thereof,
the specifications and contract documents therefore prepared by Shread-Kuyrkendall &
Associates, Inc. herein entitled the Architect/Engineer, and as enumerated in Paragraph 1
of the Supplemental General Conditions, all of which are made a part hereof and
collectively evidence and constitute the contract.

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date
to be specified m a written "Notice to Proceed” of the Owner to fully complete the project
within _120_ consecutive calendar days thereafter. The Contractor further agrees to pay,
as liquidated damages, the sum of $_200.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter
as hereinafter provided in Paragraph 19 of the General Conditions.

The OWNER agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR 11 current funds for the performance of
the contract, subject to additions and deductions, as provided in Paragraph 25, "Payments
to Contractor," of the General Conditions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to these present have executed this contract m six

(6) counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an ortgnal, in the year and day first
above mentioned.

00014-1



(Seal)

ATTEST:
St. Charles Parish
(Owner)
AP %‘\l
/”JM (s Qﬂ (i \/Zcf/a% By Lu By
/ (Seme TY)
) Fm’w[‘ua /\LJ /ﬂ/h(.u [%t rf’rSL\ pfng,}/p,qj—
(Witness) (Title)
(Seal)
~_Barriere Constructmn Com'oanv LL.C.
COV’“”'/\ By &%
(Secretary) ( /) ‘
LT Ly
"L’L/--*;L*’-/ Ay LA v Division President
{Witness) ' \‘*/ (T1tle)
P.0. Box 1576 (1268 LA 3127) Boutte, LA 70039
(Address and Zip Code)
NOTE: Secretary of the Owner should attest. 1f Contractor 1s a corporation,

Secretary should attest.

00014-2



E \NCADDN\89187,\89197 3\TARCETS DGN

TREPAGHNIER DR

5

TARGET
AREA =|

= od
L #
[ @]

a <
«f Ll
- 0
<

NEW SARPY VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

ST. CHARLES PARISH
STREET IMPROVEMENTS

ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - PLANNERS

SHREAD - KUYRKENDALL 8 ASS50C.
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

b 4
h




7oMa

SNOFLYDLIDELS #Fd SV *SINYEMLH Fald OL INTDVIAY JE0V L 38 TIVES STV INSWAAYI aNtg ¢
“AATTVANE STHLTY 5TH HO0 HIIONT II2I0W THE AF ATAOWILY 36 0L 5T TYTRAIVIW ¥SCTNOHS TYNOLLIOTY 40 3501 251

SUIVJEN T DTE FHI 0 NOLTFTINGD L 1Y SYZqHI0HS SAvESEE 01 TYNITYW ETW10HS ONILETXH 35094 O IR0 ANTAT FY 0L ST EOLOVILNOO HHL F
SNOLEVILLSEAS Had SY (ENOLTSY YL 30 OI THV AV DEAD UEEIADIT 30 SvaY THL M SKYMTATITTIY
WHOM 20 DNINMIDTE OL JORIJ INEV AVEdS SONVE0 EIM ROV I8 TIM LZERLE BOVE Y03 NOLLONWISNGIHI 10 S104TT T
& DM 534 S¥ "NOLLOTHLSNODEN FOVEENS NV BSVE ¥ 01 I35 1 S4AL NOLLJES TVOMAL 1 SEIOR TV aHrED

0 0 0 ] o 17 4] T 1161 B El GEL 1 UOSAET M - A M 9 TS HLIL|
0 0 G T [ 4 01 z 126 3 B I 1 FTERE M- AR A 5 T9TIs HLNNod
[ 0 [ 0 0 zl %6 z %08 f 4 v 1 TUIRRH A - A5 A g TOUIS ONGDES| 7 ON
[i] ] [{ Q 1] Bl Lzl T <011 H 1 LG i TOSMET M, - A5TH M 9 TFNILS HIXIAS VY T80
T 0 0 T 0 E& 501 [ i3 3 o 53 T TOSAE] A - AP A g TETELS (OIHL| ATHEVS M7
0 [ [ ¥ c 1L 55 H i 3 91 T0SE T DU PERC - ¥ E1 g 15 AIAOCH &
0042 [ ¥ T 9 i Ex T [ g T 00LT T TIOL- 8P F1 3 1S DNIGav e M
0 0 [ 0 i i ] T 5801 3 T 0% T 75 Aeed - 15 tosre] | g TS HOANIN]
0 T [0 0 [ i T z 758 3 1 0% T T3 %=eg o 15 WOkl 4 g Y5Hiapm| L ON
0 0 3 i T ¥ 5 4 TFIE T Gl A T UG oG - VoSl £ g 5 NOGAY L g Yoy 195
] 0 T (] T T [t T TESE T il oeel i Piv FPaC] - WOSTPL S & ] IT00avoYw 3| AdavE AL
¥a ¥ IO TATVA | Q¥ TTOHNYI SNOL “NT) HY.dTd SaX 0§ (WD
HALY AL 40 ON HEANOD HIdAa
[€:51] (sax nJ . HAdAL
ONTARLLS 0 oN TYDIALYIA ONRLVEA Euﬂuwu (xd | Ol oo SIIWIT LOrEIs1d INVH VAV
INTNEAY SEOHS Hlaus [HioRwd | o HNYT U0 A0 LITHIS
FOENAS BA SRV SLNNLSATTY ALTIINCT DILTVHASY ASAN05
INTINEAYL ASYS LNAWAD ‘II0S
ATAV.L SHLLLINYNO

SINANTA OTIAT LEATALS (INVI ISVE) HSIHVd STTIVHD "LS



