Lrpls

2008-0451
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
v (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _ 08-11-8
~ 7 An ordinance approving - and authonznng the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for ‘
Parish Project No. P070603, FY 2007 LCDBG
Program- St. Charles Parish Eastbank Street
Improvements, to decrease the contract time by 40
days and to decrease the contract amount by
$31,370.51.
WHEREAS, Ordlnance No. 08-3-3 adopted March 24, 2008 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P070603,
FY 2007 LCDBG Program- St. Charles Parish Eastbank Street
. , Improvemehts, to Barriere Construction Company, LLC; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the
contract time by 40 days and a decrease to the contract amount by
$31,370.51.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No.
P070603, FY 2007 LCDBG Program- St. Charles Parish Eastbank Street
Improvements, to decrease the contract time by 40 days and decrease the
contract amount by $31,370.51 is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order No. 1.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote

thereon was as follows: :
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, HOGAN, LAMBERT,

NUSS
NAYS: BENEDETTO

ABSENT: COCHRAN

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 17th _ day of November
2008, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: 3 a 4}4/—

SECRETARZM&Q%I@M& RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH jﬁSlDENT. | ovowber | ,?, 2008 CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

APPROVED:_| DISRPPROVED: oN_Vovombe~ 19 ,,0700?3

w 2 ASENTRYNO. 3L 78,

PARISH PRESIDENT: IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY:_ /e dten // 200 NO. /299 FOLI0O ©a
Mﬂm RECD BY: /@///E"




CHANGE ORDER
No.1l (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE  10/15/08 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER  St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR __ Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.
Contract: __FY 2007 LCDBG Program- St. Charles Parish Eastbank Street Improvements
Project: _FY 2007 LCDBG Program- St. Charles Parish Eastbank Street Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. P070603 ENGINEER's Project No. 89197.3
ENGINEER __ Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust the final contract quantities and contract time. See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$ 500,485.00

Original Contract Times: 120 Days

Net Increase from previous Change Orders
No. 0 toNo. 1

$_-0-

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. _1
-0- Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ _500.485.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: _120 Days

Net (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ _(31,370.51)

Net (decrease) of this Change Order:
(40) Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 469,114.49

Contracf Times with all approved Change Orders:
80 Days

RECOMMENDED:

APPTZfVED

ACCEP[ED:

__________-

y NN gk

Date: '0/ 15/ 0%

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: “ ! |g !0%

CONTRACTOR (Aut7orlzed Sighature)

Date: [0//5’,09)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.



ISOLE'1ES

‘SWHLI'TVNOLLIAAV dig 3Svd Y04 HSRIVd STTIVHD LS OL LIAAD ONILTASTY

01°800°S1$ 0008 9€'18T'8YS SL'TO6'1S 6 v 1°69%% 00°0ST°SS 00°$8t°00S$ STVLOL

01°891°11$ 01'891°11$ 60'vT1 00'00S'+$ 0005 [00°08 000 00'06$ NOL suiydred Jjeydsy[ z-00
00'0v8°€$ 00'0¥8°€S 00°095¢ 00°05L$ 00005 100°08 00°0 0S'1$ LA/NI SAEMAL(] Butinomes| 1-00

00°000°1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°1$ 00'1 00°000°1$ \E! usatg 10aloig £l

00°000°01$ 0008 000 N - 00°000°01$ 00'1 00°000°01$ dWNT SWAJT SINIINASBIUL JO UOHRIO[Y Cl

00°000°05$ 00'1 - - 00°000°0S$ 00°1 00°000°0S$ dNNT Uonezi[iqo 11

00°005$ 00'1 - - 00°005$ 00°1 00°005$ dNNT BuIpa9g 01

00'000°€1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°€1$ 00'1 00°000°¢1$ dWNT SapesLLIeg] pue susig Arerodwa] 6

00'00L°C$ 0000LT - - 0000L°T$ 00°00LC  [00'1$ 471 suiding JudwdAe 8

00'05¢$ 00'1 - - 00°05¢$ 00'1 00°05¢$ vd [0qUIAS proI[IEy pajuled L

00°0SL°1S 00°00F'F1$ 00'88T - - 00'051°91$ 00°eTe 00'05$ AD (1[1f udyUey) [EUNEN I9pINOYS 9

00C11$ 0091 - - 00CIIS 0091 00'LS vi SIDHBN 1UWIAR PISIEY PIZLIOIS[JoY S

00'0LS 00'S+T$ 00'L - - 00'S1€S 00°6 00'5€$ vd SIXOF dA[BA JO Judusnlpy 14

00'0073 00'00L°1$ 00°L1 - - 00'006°1$ 00°61 00'001$ vi S9JOYUBIN JO Juaunsnlpy 3

9€'192°9¢$ $9°9bE°851$ £E°€6L61 - - 00'809°%619 0092¢vT  |00'8S AS 95In07) aseq] JUdWI) (10§ Yiddg 8 [4

SL'TO6'1S SL'TSLIITS LE'ET8T - - 00'058°607$ 00°86LC |00'SLS NOL as1no) suueam dureydsy yidaq your-g |

SuonIppy suondjdq $3IsBINAQ FEREREDT] 150D Auend) 150D Anuend 150D Ajpuend) [anag nun nun uonduiasaq ‘ON W)

AE(q 0} [eIO ]

] ‘ON J3apaQ aduey)

1dEU0)) [BUISLIQ

SINTWIAOUIIT LATALS MNVALSVE - DIADT L00T A “€090L0d "ON LOIFOUd HSIHVA O SWALI TVNOLLIAAV ANV aId ASve

SIONVHI 40 NOILdIYIS3A - L ON LNIWHOVLLY




